| 1-0. |
|------|
| 1+01 |
| 111 |
| |

Reference Number:

VI-041



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW

Project ID:

P00603640VS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MEMORANDUM

8 8

| - | - |
|----|-----|
| FO | R |
| | 8.0 |

ROGER G. MERCADO Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 21 February 2022 of DPWH Region VI Director TIBURCIO DL CANLAS, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC - District Engineer RICHARD EMMANUEL P. RAGRAGIO, Capiz 2nd District Engineering Office, under the FY 2022 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

| As per GAA/Original | | | As Modified | | |
|---|-----------------------|---|--|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | Project | Description | | |
| UACS No. 310101100681000 Project ID: P00603640VS | | | | | |
| OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | | | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | | |
| Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads | | | Asset Preservation - Primary Roads | Preventive Ma | intenance - |
| Iloilo-Capiz Rd (New Route) (S00254PN) - K0083 + 244 - K0084 + 000 | | Iloilo-Capiz Rd (New + 303 - K0084 + 1 | | 54PN) - K0083 | |
| Physical Target | Unit Cost (P'000) | Allocation (P'000) | Physical Target | Unit Cost (P'000) | Estimated Cost (P'000) |
| CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay: 3.056 lane km | 5,130.89 / lane km | 15,680.00 | CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay: 1.591 lane km | 9,855.44 / Iane km | 15,680.00 |
| EAO | - | 320,00 | EAO | - | 320.00 |
| | Total: | 16,000.00 | | Total: | 16,000.00 |

Modification is sought due to:

1. Adjustment in station limits based on actual road sections that require asphalt overlay resulting to the decrease in physical target from 3.056 lane km to 1.591 lane km. The increase in unit cost per lane km is due to the thickness of the asphalt (100mm) used to align with the existing elevation of the inner lanes of the road section.

2. Attached is a Certification for Reasonableness of Cost dated February 21, 2022.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

MAXIMO L CARVAJAL Undersecretary for Technical Services and Regional Operations in Regions IV-B, VI, & VII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Secretary

